
Thanks for choosing to travel with First.

Our Pocket guide to bus travel will help you plan your next 
bus journey.

WHAT’S CHANGED?
84/84a/84b:  �Revised timetable.

Thanks for travelling with us
For more information on any aspect of our services please 
visit www.firstgroup.com/southyorkshire

Customer First
We’re always looking at ways to improve our bus services 
in the area and as a valued customer we welcome your 
feedback or comments. Tell us how your journey was today.

Please write to this address:

Hello andwelcome 

Get in      Touch

Doncaster to 
Barnby Dun

Timetables correct at 3 March 2019

84/84a/84b

Doncaster

Barnby Dun

Sykehouse

Lindholme

Thorne

Buses 
up to every

30minutes

84   Doncaster - Barnby Dun  - Thorne	
84a Doncaster - Barnby Dun - Hatfield - Lindholme
84b Doncaster - Barnby Dun - Sykehouse

84   Doncaster - Barnby Dun  - Thorne	
84a Doncaster - Barnby Dun - Hatfield - Lindholme
84b Doncaster - Barnby Dun - Sykehouse

84   Doncaster - Barnby Dun  - Thorne	
84a Doncaster - Barnby Dun - Hatfield - Lindholme

Mondays to Saturdays
 	 84	 84a 	 84	 84	 84a 	 84b 	 84	 84a 	 84	 84b 	 84	 84a 	 84	 84b 
	 A 													           
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange 	 0543	 0613	 0643	 0718	 0820	 0910	 0940	 1010	 1040	 1110	 1140	 1210	 1240	 1310
Doncaster Royal Infirmary 	 0552	 0622	 0652	 0727	 0829	 0919	 0949	 1019	 1050	 1120	 1150	 1220	 1250	 1320
Sandall Stones Road	 0559	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Edenthorpe, Clovelly Road	 ---- 	 0630	 0700	 0736	 0838	 0928	 0958	 1028	 1059	 1129	 1159	 1229	 1259	 1329
Barnby Dun, Shops 	 0609	 ---- 	 0712	 0748	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1010	 ---- 	 1111	 ---- 	 1211	 ---- 	 1311	 ---- 
Barnby Dun, Brosley Avenue	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0940	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1141	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1341
Barnby Dun, Church Lane 	 ---- 	 0641	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0850	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1040	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1241	 ---- 	 ---- 
South Bramwith, Bramwith Lane 	 ---- 	 0645	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0854	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1044	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1245	 ---- 	 ---- 
Stainforth Police Station 	 ---- 	 0649	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0859	 0945	 ---- 	 1049	 ---- 	 1146	 ---- 	 1250	 ---- 	 1346
Fishlake, Old Anchor Inn 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0954	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1155	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1355
Sykehouse, Bate Lane 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1009	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1210	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1410
Hatfield, Crookesbroom School 	 ---- 	 0656	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0906	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1056	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1257	 ---- 	 ---- 
Hatfield Woodhouse, WMC 	 ---- 	 0701	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0912	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1102	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1303	 ---- 	 ---- 
Moorlands Prison 	 ---- 	 0707	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0918	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1108	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1309	 ---- 	 ----  

A - Runs via Thorne Road, Barnby Dun Road, Doncaster Road, Sandall Stones Road, Doncaster Road and Brecks Lane
														            
 	 84	 84a 	 84	 84a 	 84b 	 84a 	 84	 84	 84b 	 84	 84	 84	 84	 84
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange 	 1340	 1415	 1450	 1525	 1600	 1630	 1650	 1712	 1735	 1805	 1835	 1935	 2035	 2135
Doncaster Royal Infirmary 	 1350	 1425	 1500	 1535	 1610	 1641	 1701	 1723	 1746	 1815	 1844	 1944	 2044	 2144
Edenthorpe, Clovelly Road	 1359	 1434	 1509	 1544	 1619	 1651	 1711	 1733	 1755	 1824	 1852	 1952	 2052	 2152
Barnby Dun, Shops 	 1411	 ---- 	 1521	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1724	 1746	 ---- 	 1836	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Barnby Dun, Brosley Avenue	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1632	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1807	 ---- 	 1901	 2001	 2101	 2201
Barnby Dun, Church Lane 	 ---- 	 1446	 ---- 	 1556	 ---- 	 1704	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
South Bramwith, Bramwith Lane 	 ---- 	 1450	 ---- 	 1600	 ---- 	 1708	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Stainforth Police Station 	 ---- 	 1455	 ---- 	 1605	 1637	 1713	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1812	 ---- 	 1906	 2006	 2106	 2206
Fishlake, Old Anchor Inn 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1646	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1821	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Sykehouse, Bate Lane 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1701	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1836	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Hatfield, Crookesbroom School 	 ---- 	 1502	 ---- 	 1612	 ---- 	 1720	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1913	 2013	 2113	 2213
Hatfield Woodhouse, WMC 	 ---- 	 1508	 ---- 	 1618	 ---- 	 1726	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 2119	 2219
Moorlands Prison 	 ---- 	 1514	 ---- 	 1624	 ---- 	 1732	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Thorne, Market Place 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 2127	 2227
														            
 	 84	 84												          
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange 	 2235	 2335												          
Doncaster Royal Infirmary 	 2244	 2344												          
Edenthorpe, Clovelly Road	 2252	 2352												          
Barnby Dun, Brosley Avenue	 2301	 0001												          
Stainforth Police Station 	 2306	 0006												          
Hatfield, Crookesbroom School 	 2313	 0013												          
Hatfield Woodhouse, WMC 	 2319	 ---- 												          
Thorne, Market Place 	 2327	 ---- 	

Saturdays
 	 84	 84	 84	 84b 	 84a 	 84	 84b 	 84	 84a 	 84	 84b 	 84	 84a 	 84
	 A 													           
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange 	 0543	 0643	 0713	 0743	 0810	 0840	 0910	 0940	 1010	 1040	 1110	 1140	 1210	 1240
Doncaster Royal Infirmary 	 0552	 0652	 0722	 0752	 0819	 0849	 0919	 0949	 1019	 1050	 1120	 1150	 1220	 1250
Sandall Stones Road	 0559	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Edenthorpe, Clovelly Road	 ---- 	 0700	 0730	 0800	 0827	 0858	 0928	 0958	 1028	 1059	 1129	 1159	 1229	 1259
Barnby Dun, Shops 	 0609	 0711	 0741	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0910	 ---- 	 1010	 ---- 	 1111	 ---- 	 1211	 ---- 	 1311
Barnby Dun, Brosley Avenue	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0810	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0940	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1141	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Barnby Dun, Church Lane 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0837	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1040	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1241	 ---- 
South Bramwith, Bramwith Lane 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0841	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1044	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1245	 ---- 
Stainforth Police Station 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0815	 0846	 ---- 	 0945	 ---- 	 1049	 ---- 	 1146	 ---- 	 1250	 ---- 
Fishlake, Old Anchor Inn 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0954	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1155	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Sykehouse, Bate Lane 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1009	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1210	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Hatfield, Crookesbroom School 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0853	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1056	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1257	 ---- 
Hatfield Woodhouse, WMC 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0859	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1102	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1303	 ---- 
Moorlands Prison 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 0905	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1108	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1309	 ----  

A - Rruns via Thorne Road, Barnby Dun Road, Doncaster Road, Sandall Stones Road, Doncaster Road and Brecks Lane
														            
 	 84b 	 84	 84a 	 84	 84a 	 84b 	 84a 	 84	 84b 	 84	 84	 84	 84	 84
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange 	 1310	 1340	 1415	 1450	 1525	 1600	 1633	 1705	 1735	 1805	 1835	 1935	 2035	 2135
Doncaster Royal Infirmary 	 1320	 1350	 1425	 1500	 1535	 1610	 1643	 1715	 1745	 1815	 1844	 1944	 2044	 2144
Edenthorpe, Clovelly Road	 1329	 1359	 1434	 1509	 1544	 1619	 1652	 1724	 1754	 1824	 1852	 1952	 2052	 2152
Barnby Dun, Shops 	 ---- 	 1411	 ---- 	 1521	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1736	 ---- 	 1836	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Barnby Dun, Brosley Avenue	 1341	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1631	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1806	 ---- 	 1901	 2001	 2101	 2201
Barnby Dun, Church Lane 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1446	 ---- 	 1556	 ---- 	 1704	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
South Bramwith, Bramwith Lane 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1450	 ---- 	 1600	 ---- 	 1708	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Stainforth Police Station 	 1346	 ---- 	 1455	 ---- 	 1605	 1636	 1713	 ---- 	 1811	 ---- 	 1906	 2006	 2106	 2206
Fishlake, Old Anchor Inn 	 1355	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1645	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1820	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Sykehouse, Bate Lane 	 1410	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1700	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1835	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Hatfield, Crookesbroom School 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1502	 ---- 	 1612	 ---- 	 1720	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1913	 2013	 2113	 2213
Hatfield Woodhouse, WMC 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1508	 ---- 	 1618	 ---- 	 1726	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 2119	 2219
Moorlands Prison 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1514	 ---- 	 1624	 ---- 	 1732	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 
Thorne, Market Place 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 2127	 2227
														            
 	 84	 84												          
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange 	 2235	 2335												          
Doncaster Royal Infirmary 	 2244	 2344												          
Edenthorpe, Clovelly Road	 2252	 2352												          
Barnby Dun, Brosley Avenue	 2301	 0001												          
Stainforth Police Station 	 2306	 0006												          
Hatfield, Crookesbroom School 	 2313	 0013												          
Hatfield Woodhouse, WMC 	 2319	 ---- 												          
Thorne, Market Place 	 2327	 ---- 

Sundays & Bank Holidays
  	 84	 84	 84	 84	 84a 	 84	 84	 84	 84a 	 84	 84	 84	 84	
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange 	 0935	 1035	 1100	 1135	 1235	 1335	 1435	 1500	 1535	 1600	 1635	 1700	 1735	
Doncaster Royal Infirmary 	 0944	 1044	 1109	 1144	 1244	 1344	 1444	 1509	 1544	 1609	 1644	 1709	 1744	
Edenthorpe, Clovelly Road	 0952	 1052	 1117	 1152	 1252	 1352	 1452	 1517	 1552	 1617	 1652	 1717	 1752	
Barnby Dun, Shops 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1126	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1526	 ---- 	 1626	 ---- 	 1726	 ---- 	 and
Barnby Dun, Brosley Avenue	 1001	 1101	 ---- 	 1201	 ---- 	 1401	 1501	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1701	 ---- 	 1801	 every 
Barnby Dun, Church Lane 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1301	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1601	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 60
South Bramwith, Bramwith Lane 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1305	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1605	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 mins
Stainforth Police Station 	 1006	 1106	 ---- 	 1206	 1309	 1406	 1506	 ---- 	 1609	 ---- 	 1706	 ---- 	 1806	 until 
Hatfield, Crookesbroom School 	 1013	 1113	 ---- 	 1213	 1316	 1413	 1513	 ---- 	 1616	 ---- 	 1713	 ---- 	 1813	
Hatfield Woodhouse, WMC 	 1019	 1119	 ---- 	 1219	 1322	 1419	 1519	 ---- 	 1622	 ---- 	 1719	 ---- 	 1819	
Moorlands Prison 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1327	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1627	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	
Thorne, Market Place 	 1027	 1127	 ---- 	 1227	 ---- 	 1427	 1527	 ---- 	 ---- 	 ---- 	 1727	 ---- 	 1827	
														            
 	 84	 84												          
Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange 	 2235	 2335												          
Doncaster Royal Infirmary 	 2244	 2344												          
Edenthorpe, Clovelly Road	 2252	 2352												          
Barnby Dun, Brosley Avenue	 2301	 0001												          
Stainforth Police Station 	 2306	 0006												          
Hatfield, Crookesbroom School 	 2313	 0013												          
Hatfield Woodhouse, WMC 	 2319	 ---- 												          
Thorne, Market Place 	 2327	 ---- 		   									         ©P1ndar
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DBPDoncaster
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DBP Doncaster
Bus Partnership

Bus operators, Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council and 
SYPTE working together to improve the quality of bus travel.

DBP Doncaster
Bus Partnership

DBP Doncaster
Bus Partnership

Great Value Tickets...

* Prices available only via our mobile App

A day’s unlimited travel  
on First buses in 
Doncaster. FirstDay 

Doncaster

£4*£4.50 when you buy a 
ticket from the bus driver. 

Get your tickets even cheaper when you buy using  
the First Bus App*

Unlimited travel on  
First services in  
Doncaster for  
7 days.

FirstWeek 
Doncaster

£15*
£16.00 when you buy a 
ticket from the bus driver. 

Travel around  
South Yorkshire  

for £1 a day.FirstWeek 
Child

£7 * £7.50 when you buy a 
ticket from the bus driver. 

Travel in and around  
Doncaster for less 

than £2 per day.First4Week 
Doncaster

£54*
Only available via mobile 

with our First Bus App.

Fares correct at 3 March 2019

Be Social 
firstgroup.com/southyorkshire
@FirstSouthYorks

Lost Property 
0345 646 0707
0700-1900 Monday to Friday  
0900-1700 Weekends and Bank Holidays

Local Timetable Enquiries 
01709  51 51 51
For timetable information on all First routes in Rotherham

Customer Services 
0345 646 0707
0700-1900 Monday to Friday 
0900-1700 Weekends and Bank Holidays

and 
every 

60
mins
until

First Princes Exchange, 2 Princes Square, 
Leeds LS1 4BY

Visit: www.firstgroup.com/southyorkshire
and click on ‘Contact Us’

Customer Services 
0345 646 0707
0700-1900 Monday to Friday 
0900-1700 Weekends and Bank Holidays




